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	VARIABLES
	OVERALL SURVIVAL

	
	ECOG 0
	ECOG 1-2

	
	N
	Events
	Median
	p
	N
	Events
	Median
	p

	Clinical and demographics

	Sex
	Women
	59
	17
	92.93
	0.18
	12
	10
	26.37
	0.28

	
	Men
	98
	19
	199.07
	
	16
	10
	32.03
	

	Histopathology
	ADC
	143
	33
	92.93
	0.22
	24
	16
	32.03
	0.033*

	
	OTHERS
	14
	3
	199.07
	
	4
	4
	22.95
	

	Stage
	I-II
	45
	7
	72.27
	0.34
	4
	2
	45.20
	0.20

	
	III-IV
	112
	29
	151.10
	
	24
	18
	25.30
	

	Diagnosis
	CC
	120
	33
	76.9
	0.012*
	13
	7
	45.20
	0.15

	
	RC
	37
	3
	39.99†
	
	15
	13
	23.17
	

	Genetics

	KRAS G12C
rs121913530
	GT
	17
	1
	NA
	0.15
	1
	1
	28.77
	0.69

	
	GG
	140
	35
	92.93
	
	27
	19
	29.90
	

	KRAS G12D
rs121913529
	GA
	11
	4
	92.93
	0.23
	0
	0
	NA
	NA

	
	GG
	146
	32
	151.10
	
	28
	20
	38.44†
	

	KRAS G13S
rs121913535
	GA
	1
	0
	NA
	0.64
	0
	0
	NA
	NA

	
	GG
	156
	36
	92.93
	
	28
	20
	38.44†
	

	KRAS Q61H
rs17851045
	TA
	1
	0
	NA
	0.64
	0
	0
	NA
	NA

	
	TT
	156
	36
	92.93
	
	28
	20
	38.44†
	

	NRAS G12D
rs121913237
	GA
	1
	1
	36.97
	0.13
	0
	0
	NA
	NA

	
	GG
	156
	35
	92.93
	
	28
	20
	38.44†
	

	NRAS G13D
rs121434596
	GA
	2
	0
	NA
	0.48
	0
	0
	NA
	NA

	
	GG
	155
	36
	92.93
	
	28
	20
	38.44†
	

	BRAF V600E
rs113488022
	TA
	0
	0
	NA
	NA
	1
	1
	29.90
	0.78

	
	TT
	157
	36
	38.63†
	
	27
	19
	28.77
	

	PIK3CA9 E545K
rs104886003
	GA
	2
	2
	37.35
	0.003*
	2
	2
	36.98
	0.9

	
	GG
	155
	34
	92.93
	
	26
	18
	27.83
	

	PIK3CA9 E542K
rs121913273
	AG
	5
	1
	NA
	0.75
	0
	0
	NA
	NA

	
	AA
	152
	35
	92.93
	
	28
	20
	38.44†
	

	PIK3CA20 H1047Y
rs121913281
	CT
	1
	1
	30.40
	0.0048*
	0
	0
	NA
	NA

	
	CC
	156
	35
	92.93
	
	28
	20
	38.44†
	



ECOG: Eastern Cooperative Oncology Group; ADC: Adenocarcinoma; CC: Colon cancer; RC: Rectal cancer; NA: Not available 
*p<0.05; † In cases where 50% of the events have not been reached, the median cannot be calculated, so average survival is shown.

